a) Certified that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs.177250/-(Rupees One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty only) fbr
disbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Atal Bihari
Vajpayee Indian Institute Of Information Technology And Management Gwalior in their Bank
Account No. 9452101 10000969 in Bank of India. Branch at ABV-IIITM, Morena Link Road,